

Rt 35 Streetscape Improvements, Phase I									
Bid 08-22 - Closed on 6/22/12 at 11am				Reliable Excavating		Deering Construction		Colonna Concrete & Asphalt	
				Danbury, CT		Norwalk, CT		Woodbridge, CT	
Item		Qty	Unit	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
Clearing & Grubbing	0201001A	1	LS	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Earth Excavation	0202002A	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Cut Bit. Conc. Pavement	0202501	2,000	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
Bit. Concr. Roadway Repair	0406005A	400	SY	\$ 71.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00
Convert Catch Basin to Type "C"	0507812	1	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,200	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00
Concr. Curbing	0811002	300	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
Bit. Concr. Lip Curbing	0815001	30	LF	\$ 5.25	\$ 157.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
Concrete Sidewalk	0921001A	1,600	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,600.00
Misc. Conc. Sidewalk Repairs	0921002A	100	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00
Conc. Sidewalk Ramp	0921005A	9	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12,375.00
Bit. Concr. Driveway w/Patching	0922501A	40	SY	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00
Furnishing and placing Topsoil	0944001A	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
Juniperous Ghinesis, 2Gl, F&D	0949062A	8	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 392.00
Miscanthus Sinensis , 2Gl, F&D	0949175A	9	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 621.00
Rosa Flower & Pink Carpet, , 2Gl	0949464A	12	EA	\$ 31.50	\$ 378.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00
Spiraea Japonica, 18-24"	0949485A	7	EA	\$ 31.50	\$ 220.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
Black Eyed Susan, 1Gl	0949559A	5	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 145.00
Prunus X Okame, 3" Cal	0949754A	3	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
Pin Oak, 3.5 Gl	0949878A	1	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
Skyline, 3.5 gl	0949951A	3	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00
Turf Establish,	0950005A	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Maint & protection of Traffic	0971001A	1	LS	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Construction Staking	0950002A	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
Mobilization	0980001A	1	LS	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
Ornamental Streetlight, All	1003890A	17	EA	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 127,500.00
2" Rigid Metal Conduit, All	1008115A	3,000	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00
4" Galvanized Rigid metal Conduit	1008116A	10	LF	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00
2" PVC Conduit, All	1008127A	500	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
Adjust Handhole Frame & Cover	1010904	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
#3 Copper Conductor, Serv. Only	1012039	50	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 135.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
#8 Copper Conductor	1012040	6,000	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,500.00
#10 Copper Conductor	1012041	2,000	LF	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
Pull Box	1015044	6	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
Utility Service Connection	1017031A	1	LS	\$ 2,100	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00
Service and Distribution	1017039A	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00
Project Sign	1204122A	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Epoxy Resin Pave Markings	1210105A	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Reset Water Gate	1302052	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Total					\$ 312,000.00		\$ 321,815.00		\$ 365,898.00
No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting								Item 1008127A Extention Cost	
No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting								corrected to \$7,000, from \$700	
Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B.	Town of Ridgefield								

